Resolution reappointing Robert J. Weiler and Kenneth E. Davis to the Columbus/Franklin County Affordable Housing Trust Corporation Board of Trustees

## (COMMISSIONERS)

**WHEREAS**, the Franklin County Board of Commissioners, jointly with the Mayor of the City of Columbus, appoints all members to the Columbus/Franklin County Affordable Housing Trust Corporation Board of Trustees; and

**WHEREAS**, following initial appointments, all terms shall be for a period of three (3) years; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO:

That the Franklin County Board of Commissioners concurs with the Mayor of the City of Columbus and jointly reappoints the following individuals to the Columbus/Franklin County Affordable Housing Trust Corporation Board of Trustees for terms ending June 19, 2017:

Robert J. Weiler The Robert Weiler Company 10 North High Street, Suite 401 Columbus, Ohio 43215 614-221-4286

Kenneth E. Davis Plumbers & Pipefitters Union Local 189 1250 Kinnear Road Grove City, Ohio 43212 614-486-2912

Ell:das